

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15239 of 2025

=====

BALVANTSINH VAGHUBHA CHUDASAMA & ORS.

Versus

PARMABHAI PITAMBARBHAI PANCHALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AB GATESHANIYA(3766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 14/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. A B Gateshaniya learned advocate for the petitioners.

Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 21.11.2025.

Direct Service is permitted today.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL