

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15239 of 2025****=====**
BALVANTSINH VAGHUBHA CHUDASAMA & ORS.**Versus****PARMABHAI PITAMBARBHAI PANCHALA & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR AB GATESHANIYA(3766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3****MR ATIT D THAKORE(5290) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI****Date : 16/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. When the matter was taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Bhagirath Mandaliya for learned advocate Mr. Atit Thakore for respondent No.1 sought time.

2. Learned advocate Mr. A.B. Gateshaniya for the petitioners submits that the learned Trial Court is not accommodating the petitioners herein. Since respondent No. 1 seeks time in the present petition, the petitioner may apply for an adjournment before the learned Court below. Upon submitting such application for adjournment, the learned Court below shall consider the same in accordance with the law.

Stand over to 27.04.2026.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)