

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15239 of 2025

=====

BALVANTSINH VAGHUBHA CHUDASAMA & ORS.

Versus

PARMABHAI PITAMBARBHAI PANCHALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AB GATESHANIYA(3766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR ATIT D THAKORE(5290) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 03/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

- 1.** S.O. to 22.09.2026.
- 2.** Interim arrangement, if any, granted earlier to continue till further order.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

NILESH